EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtroncs.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev. 08/01/2010
50 Watt- LD50W Series
CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER WITH DIMMING & DIM TO ZERO
LED Optimized Drivers
1
Specifications subject to change without notice Custom designs available. Please consult with the factory.
© EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtronics.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev F - 11/01/2020
D

Part Number (2)
US
Class 2
CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Range
Output Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LD50W-142-C0350-RD NO NO 71 - 142 VDC 350 mA + 5% 50W 89%
LD50W-111-C0450-RD NO NO 55 - 111 VDC 450 mA + 5% 50W 89%
LD50W-100-C0500-RD NO NO 50 - 100 VDC 500 mA + 5% 50W 89%
LD50W-72-C0700-RD NO NO 36 - 72 VDC 700 mA + 5% 50W 88%
LD50W-60-C0830-RD NO NO 30 - 60 VDC 830 mA + 5% 50W 88%
LD50W-48-C1050-RD YES YES 24 - 48 VDC 1050 mA + 5% 50W 88%
LD50W-42-C1190-RD YES YES 21 - 42 VDC 1190 mA + 5% 50W 87%
LD50W-40-C1250-RD YES YES 20 - 40 VDC 1250 mA + 5% 50W 87%
LD50W-36-C1400-RD YES YES 18 - 36 VDC 1400 mA + 5% 50W 87%
LD50W-29-C1750-RD YES YES 14 - 29 VDC 1750 mA + 5% 50W 87%
LD50W-24-C2100-RD YES YES 12 - 24 VDC 2100 mA + 5% 50W 87%
 Constant Current Dimmable Versions
 Notes
1. Typical efficiency measured at 230VAC input, full load
2. -RD 0-10V standard dimmable part numbers shown. For other versions change designator at the end of the part number. For Example: LD50W-36-